PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2627788

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		L			
N			lame	Execution Date		
VUGAR O. ALIYEV				04/13/2013		
ALI SAAD HEADAN				11/17/2013		
JAIPRAKASH BRIJAI	L SAINANI			05/06/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION						
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 51					
City:	RIYADH					
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA					
Postal Code:	11422					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type Number				1387768		
Application Number:	er: 13877558			282		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
	(0.0)	0.000.0				
Fax Number:		0)286-0 1286202				
Phone: 8602862929 Email: HDANEK@CANTORCOLBURN.COM						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP						
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET						
Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR						
Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GN60003US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			PAMELA J. CURBELO			
Signature:			/Pamela J. Curbelo/			
		PATENT				

Date:	11/25/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=6XE9288#page1.tif source=6XE9288#page2.tif source=6XE9288#page3.tif source=6XE9288#page4.tif source=6XE9288#page5.tif source=6XE9288#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Vugar O. Aliyev residing in Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, and having a mailing address at P.O. Box 5101, 11422 Riyadh, Saudi Arabia; Ali Saad Headan residing in Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, and having a mailing address at P.O. Box 5101, 11422 Riyadh, Saudi Arabia; and Jaiprakash Brijal Sainani residing in Baroda, India, and having a mailing address at Plot No. 5&6, Savli G.I.D.C. Estate, Savli-Baroda Highway, Manjusar, Baroda 391775, India, sell and assign to SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Saudi Arabia, having an address at P.O. Box 5101, 11422 Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to International Application Serial No. PCT/EP2011/004914, filed October 3, 2011, and to the improvements in "PROCESS FOR POLYMERISATION OF ETHYLENE" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, I/we will communicate to said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.

Vugar O. Aliyev

Date: 13 April, 2013

Witnessed by:

Date: 13 April 2013

Signature

IAN JOHN BLACKMORE Printed Name of Witness

2 Jack low Witnessed by:

Date: 13 14 Mpm 2013

SUDHAKAR PADMANABITAN . Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 031670 FRAME: 0376

_____ 2. Date: Ali Saad Headan Witnessed by: _____ Date: _____ Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: _____ Date: _____ Signature Printed Name of Witness 3. Date: _____ Jaiprakash Brijal Sainani Witnessed by: _____ Date: _____ Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: _____

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Date: _____

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Vugar O. Aliyev residing in Rivadh, Saudi Arabia, and having a mailing address at P.O. Box 5101, 11422 Riyadh, Saudi Arabia; Ali Saad Headan residing in Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, and having a mailing address at P.O. Box 5101, 11422 Riyadh, Saudi Arabia; and Jaiprakash Brijal Sainani residing in Baroda, India, and having a mailing address at Plot No. 5&6, Savli G.I.D.C. Estate, Savli-Baroda Highway, Manjusar, Baroda 391775, India, sell and assign to SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Saudi Arabia, having an address at P.O. Box 5101, 11422 Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to International Application Serial No. PCT/EP2011/004914, filed October 3, 2011, and to the improvements in "PROCESS FOR POLYMERISATION OF ETHYLENE" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, I/we will communicate to said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. Vugar	O. Aliyev		Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature	••••	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness			

.*	·		
2Ali Saa	d Headan	Date	». <u>\\/\7/201</u> 3
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date	8: <u>1117-/2013</u>
Witnessed by:	Ali A. Al Shaya	Date	= <u>17/11/2013</u>
	Faisal Fahad Al Qahtani		
3. Jaipral	cash Brijal Sainani	Date	¥4 97
Witnessed by:	Signature	Dat	8;
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Dati	c:
	Printed Name of Witness	2	

PATENT REEL: 031670 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Vugar O. Aliyev residing in Rivadh, Saudi Arabia, and having a mailing address at P.O. Box 5101, 11422 Rivadh, Saudi Arabia; Ali Saad Headan residing in Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, and having a mailing address at P.O. Box 5101, 11422 Riyadh, Saudi Arabia; and Jaiprakash Brijal Sainani residing in Baroda, India, and having a mailing address at Plot No. 5&6, Savli G.I.D.C. Estate, Savli-Baroda Highway, Manjusar, Baroda 391775, India, sell and assign to SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Saudi Arabia, having an address at P.O. Box 5101, 11422 Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to International Application Serial No. PCT/EP2011/004914, filed October 4, 2011, and to the improvements in "PROCESS FOR POLYMERISATION OF ETHYLENE" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, I/we will communicate to said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. Vugar	O. Aliyev		Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	1		

30212-US-PCT (GN60003US)

2.		Date:	
Ali Saa	d Headan		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
	Januani ash Brijal Sainani	Date:	6 May 2013
Witnessed by:	Jahow J	Date:	6 may 2013
	SHARATKUMAA <u>AAVJI PAGH</u> AbAA Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	and Signature	Date:	6 May 2013
	VIMAL PATEL Printed Name of Witness		

RECORDED: 11/25/2013

PATENT REEL: 031670 FRAME: 0381